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Personnel 06052025

June 5, 2025

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the 

following:

(A)                                     Resignations

(1)                                     Teachers

Name: GEIGER, BENJAMIN H.

Position: Tch Physical Ed SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 06/30/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(a) 

Name: SHARLOW, GRANT F.

Position: Board Cert Behavior Analyst

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

Name: CARTER, SHERYL L.

Position: Tch Professional Development

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(c) 

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: DALLAND, AMBER L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 06/27/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

Name: HEALEY, AMANDA-JEAN K.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 05/31/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

Name: *GRADY, SAYLOR M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 06/30/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(c) 

(3)                                     Support Staff or Non-Unit
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(A)                                     Resignations

(3)                                     Support Staff or Non-Unit

Name: *STEVENSON, JULIA D.

Position: School Auditor

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 06/30/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(a) 

(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(1)                                     Administrators

Name: SAIFF, DARIN P.

Position: Deputy Superintendent

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/21/2025 through 06/18/2025

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(a) 

(2)                                     Teachers

Name: JAMES, MICHELLE L.

Position: Tch Special Ed

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 04/29/2025 through 05/06/2025

Assigned: Northwest Technical Center

(a) 

Name: MOORE, CRYSTAL M.

Position: Tch Special Ed

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 03/17/2025 through 06/30/2025 Intermittent Leave 

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

Name: KNOWLTON, TIMOTHY W.

Position: Tch Multi Occupations

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 04/08/2025 (.5); 05/01/2025 - 05/02/2025 (2.0); 05/09/2025 (1.0); 

05/20/2025 (.5); 05/22/2025 (1.0); 05/29/2025 - 05/30/2025 (2.0)

Assigned: Clifton-Fine Central School District 

(c) 
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(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teachers

Name: LAPIENE, BILLI J.

Position: Tch Special Ed

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/16/2025 through 06/27/2025

Assigned: Northwest Technical Center

(d) 

(3)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: HARPER, KRISTIN S.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/06/2025 (0.1428); 05/15/2025 (0.4286); 05/30/2025 (.4286)

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School

(a) 

Name: HALLADAY, JESSICA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/14/2025 (.9334)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(b) 

Name: CARPENTER, KRISTYN M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/15/2025 (.2667); 05/16/2025 (1.0); 05/30/2025 (.30); 06/02/2025 (.3333)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(c) 

Name: FENLONG, JACOB

Position: Tch Physical Ed SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/20/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(d) 

Name: CLARK, DAWN M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/14/2025 through 05/15/2025 (2.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(e) 
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(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(3)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: BENNETT, JAMIE E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/13/2025 (0.3333); 05/16/2025 (.1333); 05/20/2025 (0.3667); 05/22/2025 

(0.0667)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(f) 

Name: MATTHEWS, KELSIE L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/16/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School 

(g) 

Name: FLORES, BRIANA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/08/2025 (.8574); 05/13/2025 (.575); 05/15/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(h) 

Name: DEON, JUDY A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/09/2025 (1.0); 05/12/2025 (1.0); 05/14/2025 (.0357);  05/19/2025 

(.2143)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(i) 

Name: EMPEY, JESSICA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/05/2025 (1.0); 05/06/2025 (.3333)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(j) 

Name: FOSTER, JASON M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/02/2025 (.7333); 05/19/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(k) 
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(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(3)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: GRADY, SAYLOR M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/02/2025 (1.0); 05/12/2025 (.8)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(l) 

Name: SMITHERS, TAYLOR J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 04/08/2025 (1.0); 05/13/2025 (.6071);  05/20/2025 (1.0); 05/30/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(m) 

Name: SMITH, TIERA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/16/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(n) 

Name: SINCLAIR, MERRICK W.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/14/2025(1.0); 05/16/2025 (1.0); 05/20/2025 (.2143)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(o) 

Name: HOULE, HILLARY J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/14/2025(.4643); 05/19/2025 (.2143)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(p) 

Name: CARR, DESTINY M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 04/04/2025 (.3709); 05/20/2025 (1.0); 05/29/2025 (.1333)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(q) 
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(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(3)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: ASHLEY, AMY J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/09/2025 (1.0); 05/19/2025 (.107); 05/30/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(r) 

Name: MART, CATHY L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/09/2025 (1.0); 05/29/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(s) 

Name: LOVELESS, KELLY I.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/13/2025 (1.0); 05/20/2025 (1.0); 05/30/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District

(t) 

Name: BURKUM, HANNAH M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/20/2025 through 05/27/2025 (5.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(u) 

Name: SISK, OLIVIA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/19/2025 through 06/12/2025

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(v) 

Name: HALLADAY, SALLY I.

Position: Licensed Practical Nurse SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/12/2025 through 09/12/2025

Assigned: Northwest Technical Center 

(w) 
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(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(3)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: HEALEY, AMANDA-JEAN K.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type:  None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/15/2025 through 05/30/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(x) 

Name: FLANAGAN, KAMI L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/30/2025 (1.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(y) 

Name: MEASHEAW, HEATHER M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/02/2025 (.3333)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(z) 

Name: *ANSON, KELSI N.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 03/27/2025 through 06/27/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(aa) 

(4)                                     Support Staff or Non-Unit

Name: FISHER, DEBORAH N.

Position: Administrative Assistant

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/06/2025 through 05/23/2025 Intermittent Leave 

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(a) 

Name: CROSBY, MARK A.

Position: Motor Vehicle Operator - 12 month

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/03/2025 (1.5 hours)

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(b) 

(C)                                     Tenure Recommendations
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(C)                                     Tenure Recommendations

(1)                                     Teachers

Name: ANDERSON, JESSICA A.

Tenure Area: School Psychologist

Tenure Date: 09/23/2025

Assigned:       Morristown and Hammond Central School 

(a) 

Name: FORTIN, AMY M.

Tenure Area: Ed of children w/handicap cond-Gen SpEd

Tenure Date: 09/02/2025

Assigned:       Ogdensburg City School District 

(b) 

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: L'ORANGE, JULIA L.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/08/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School  

(a) 

Name: KELLEY, LEEANN L.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/30/2025

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School  

(b) 

Name: FORD, DAKOTA J.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/05/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(c) 

Name: LAROCK, PAYTON M.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/05/2025

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School 

(d) 

Name: HAENEL, SAMUEL I.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 10/11/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(e) 

Name: SAYER, JEORJIANNA M.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/02/2025

Assigned:       Ogdensburg City School District 

(f) 
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(C)                                     Tenure Recommendations

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: BARSE, LESLIE A.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/02/2025

Assigned:       Massena Central School 

(g) 

Name: BELILE, KATIE M.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Tenure Date: 09/02/2025

Assigned:       Ogdensburg City School District 

(h) 

(D)                                     Appointment Status Changes

(1)                                     Administrators

Name: WILSON, MARK A.

From: 1.0000 FTE, Director of Section X - 11 month 

To: 1.0000 FTE, Director of Section X - 12 month 

Salary: $128,208.00 Annually

Effective: 07/01/2025 - no change in tenure status

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(a) 

(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(1)                                     Administrators - 4 year probation

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 

of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional 

performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly 

effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating 

in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

Name: WEBB, MICHAELE E.

Position: Special Education Assistant Principal 

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $82,000.00 Annually (to be Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/07/2025 through 07/06/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Special Education Assistant Principal 

Initial Location: Canton Central School 

(a) 

(2)                                     Teachers - 4 year probation

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 

of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional 

performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly 

effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating 

in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.
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(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(2)                                     Teachers - 4 year probation

Name: LACLAIR, JONATHAN M. *corrected start date from May 2025 agenda*

Position: Tch Culinary Careers 

FTE: 1.0000 *Contingent upon obtaining Certification & fingerprint clearance 

prior to start date*

Salary: C-14-00-HRS, $60,325.60 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/02/2025 through 09/01/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Vocational Education - Culinary Careers 

Initial Location: Northwest Technical Center 

(a) 

Name: AGABABIAN, PATRICK

Position: TCH, Physical Education 

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: M-3-54 HRS, $50,584.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/02/2025 through 09/01/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Physical Education 

Initial Location: Canton Central School & Ogdensburg City School District 

(b) 

Name: HAYDEN, BRANDON M. *Contingent upon obtaining certification & 

fingerprint clearance prior to start date*

Position: Tch Health & Emergency Response Occupations Instructor 

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: C-15-00 HRS, $61,632.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/02/2025 through 09/01/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Emergency Medical Services 7-12 

Initial Location: Southwest Technical Center 

(c) 

Name: FULLER, ALEXANDER *Contingent upon obtaining Certification & 

fingerprint clearance prior to start date*

Position: Tch Carpentry/Building Trades 

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: C-7-00 HRS, $54,487.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/02/2025 through 09/01/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Trade Subject - Building Trades

Initial Location: Southwest Technical Center 

(d) 

(3)                                     Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation
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(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(3)                                     Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

Name: HOLCOMB, ROSE A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 4, $24,655.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 05/12/2025 through 05/11/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

Name: *BONNO, SOPHIA A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 5, $25,370.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 05/30/2025 through 05/29/2029 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location: Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

(F)                                     Temporary or Part-Time Appointments

(1)                                     Administrators

Name: EVANS, DAVID M.

Position: Program Manager of Adult Education, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $115,804.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/01/2025 through 06/30/2026

Tenure Area: Non-Tenure bearing appointment 

Assigned:       Educational Services Center

(a) 

Name: LANGTRY-GREEN, RENEE J.

Position: Director of Personnel & The Prof, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $95,917.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/01/2025 through 06/30/2026

Tenure Area: Non-tenure bearing position 

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(b) 

(2)                                     Teachers
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(F)                                     Temporary or Part-Time Appointments

(2)                                     Teachers

Name: AUSTIN-KORMANYOS, JULIE L.

Position: Transition Specialist, Certified 

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $95,000 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/02/2025 through 06/30/2026

Tenure Area: Non-tenure bearing position 

Assigned:       Educational Services Center

(a) 

(3)                                     Support Staff

Name: RAFTER, JOELLE G.

Position: Senior Clerk - Provisional Appointment 

Salary: $21.82 hourly 

Effective: 05/10/2025 through 06/30/2025

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(a) 

(G)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)                                     Hourly Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

KRAMER, PHILLIP M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/01/2025-05/01/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

BURKE, TAMMY L. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

MITCHELL, LISA Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

POWERS, KAYLA P. Workshop Presenter 11/08/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

WELLS, JOANNE M. Hourly Clerk up to 3 mo 05/02/2025-06/30/2025 $17.00/hrHourly

NEWMAN, MURPHY L. Workshop Participant 10/12/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

NEWMAN, MURPHY L. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

LARUE, NICKLAS H. Hourly Printing Aide 05/19/2025- 06/30/2025    $17.00/hrHourly

KEENAN, MORGAN M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/08/2025-05/08/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

NORMAN, BROOKE L. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/01/2025-05/01/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

TAYLOR, ELIZABETH M. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

HURLEY, KRISTA F. Workshop Participant 10/12/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

MCNALLY, DEBORAH L. Workshop Participant 12/14/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

DAVEY, BRIDGET A. Workshop Participant 10/12/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

BROOKS, TYLER J. Laborer 04/23/2025-04/27/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

SLATE, PENNY M. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

PRIBEK-BRITTON, SABRINA 

M.

Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

SANTAMOOR, JONATHAN D. Laborer 04/18/2025-06/30/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

HUGHES, MEGAN E. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

LEROUX, DEBORAH J. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

SKELLY, HILLARY L. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

BETHEL, MICHAELA K. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

BARKLEY, MELANIE L. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

TAYLOR, TIFFANY M. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly
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(G)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)                                     Hourly Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

KNOWLES, LORI A. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

GREEN, KAYLEE A. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/19/2025-05/19/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

MARLOW-SANTAMORE, 

JANICE M.

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/01/2025-05/01/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

GLASGOW, KELLEY J. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

JENKINS, JULIE A. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

BELILE, SARAH L. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

HEWLETT, SUSAN A. Workshop Participant 09/14/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

PARCELL, MARLENE M. Workshop Participant 09/14/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

BRICE-CONKLIN, SHEILA E. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

DELEEL, SAMANTHA A. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

BRUNET, BRIAN E. Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D 05/05/2025-06/30/2025 $40.00/hrHourly

BRUNET, BRIAN E. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/05/2025-05/05/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

MURRAY, MICHELLE C. Workshop Participant 10/12/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

HALLAHAN, COURTNEY E. Workshop Participant 10/12/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

STORIE, TRICIA M. Workshop Participant 12/14/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

STORIE, TRICIA M. Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

TAYLOR, ROBERTA E. Workshop Participant 12/14/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

BUTTERFIELD, HANNAH S. Workshop Participant 12/14/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hrHourly

SMITH, ASHLEY A. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training ERS

05/23/2025-05/23/2025 $15.50/hrHourly

PEABODY-DAVID, VICTORIA 

A.

Workshop Presenter 10/19/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hrHourly

(2)                                     Per Diem Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

KRAMER, PHILLIP M. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/08/2025-06/30/2025 $116.25/dayPer Diem

FARRAND, HAILEE C. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/08/2025-06/30/2025 $116.25/dayPer Diem

KEENAN, MORGAN M. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/12/2025-06/30/2025 $116.25/dayPer Diem

NORMAN, BROOKE L. Sub Cert Teaching Assistant 05/01/2025-06/30/2025 $116.25/dayPer Diem

GREEN, KAYLEE A. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/20/2025-06/30/2025 $116.25/dayPer Diem

MCDONALD JR, REGINALD E. Interim Director Special 

Education 

 07/07/2025-06/30/2026 $583.33/dayPer Diem

(3)                                     Other Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay
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(G)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(3)                                     Other Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

LYNCH, JOSEPH A. RSS Driver's Education 

Teacher 

07/07/2025-08/08/2025 $1200.00Per group 

of 4 (up to 

24 

students) 

CREURER, SUZANNE K. RSS Driver's Education 

Teacher 

07/07/2025-08/08/2025 $1200.00Per group 

of 4 (up to 

24 

students) 
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